

Misc Appeal No 137 of 2024.  
(R - 141 /2024)

Order no 04 dated 04-11-2024.

Today is fixed for S/R, appearance and awaiting L.C.R.

As per Resolution of Bar Association, Midnapore, no steps taken due to demise of Ld Advocate Santanu Parya and Sourav Sarkar.

Ad-interim injunction passed by this court be vide no 01 dated 02-08-2022 be extended till next date.

The matter is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 20-12-2024 for filing requisite positively, the next date fixed and awaiting L.C.R.

Dictated and Corrected.

**District Judge,**  
**Judge,**  
Paschim Medinipur.  
Medinipur.

**District**  
**Paschim**