

M. Appl. 137 of 2024 (R-141 of 2024)

Order No. 10 dated 16.6.2025,

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing and TCR.

Appellant filed hazira through Ld. Advocate. Appellant also filed a petition praying for extension of the ad interim injunction passed by this Court on 02.08.2024 supported by affidavit.

TCR being No. T. Suit 340 of 2022 is received on 03.09.2024. From Order no. 1 dated 02.08.2024 it appears that T.Suit 340 of 2022 was called for from the Ld. Court below due to typographical mistake and Ld. Court below sent the T. Suit No. 340 of 2022. From the Memo of Appeal it appears that T. Suit 340 of 2024 is required. So, the case record of T. Suit No. 340 of 2022 is returned herewith to the Ld. Court below.

Ld. Court below is requested to send the case record of T. Suit No. 340 of 2024 at once.

The ad interim injunction passed by this Court on 02.08.2024 is hereby extended till next date.

Dealing Assistant to do the needful.

Fix 17.07.2025 for ex parte hearing and TCR.

Dicth and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur